R3134N Series
Low Voltage Detector with Built-in Delay Circuit for Automotive Applications
NO.EC-209-140227
1
OUTLINE
R3134x is a CMOS-based voltage detector ICs with built-in delay circuit, high detector threshold accuracy, and
ultra low supply current, which can operate at low voltage.
The IC can be used as system reset generators, and each of these ICs consists of a voltage reference, a

.
SOT-23-5 Package Dimensions
Mark Specifications (SOT-23-5)
: Product Code … Refer to “Mark Specification Table”
: Lot Number … Alphanumeric Serial Number
  5 4

1 2 3
SOT-23-5 Mark Specifications
R3134N
NO.EC-209-140227
18
R3134N Mark Specification Table (SOT-23-5)
R3134Nxx1A  R3134Nxx1C
Product Name    VSET Product Name    VSET
R3134N10EA S 0 A 1.0V R3134N10EC S 1 A 1.0V
R3134N11EA S 0 B 1.1V R3134N11EC S 1 B 1.1V
R3134N12EA S 0 C 1.2V R3134N12EC S 1 C 1.2V
R3134N13EA S 0 D 1.3V R3134N13EC S 1 D 1.3V
R3134N14EA S 0 E 1.4V R3134N14EC S 1 E 1.4V
R3134N15EA S 0 F 1.5V R3134N15EC S 1 F 1.5V
R3134N16EA S 0 G 1.6V R3134N16EC S 1 G 1.6V
R3134N17EA S 0 H 1.7V R3134N17EC S 1 H 1.7V
R3134N18EA S 0 J 1.8V R3134N18EC S 1 J 1.8V
R3134N19EA S 0 K 1.9V R3134N19EC S 1 K 1.9V
R3134N20EA S 0 L 2.0V R3134N20EC S 1 L 2.0V
R3134N21EA S 0 M 2.1V R3134N21EC S 1 M 2.1V
R3134N22EA S 0 N 2.2V R3134N22EC S 1 N 2.2V
R3134N23EA S 0 P 2.3V R3134N23EC S 1 P 2.3V
R3134N24EA S 0 R 2.4V R3134N24EC S 1 R 2.4V
R3134N25EA S 0 S 2.5V R3134N25EC S 1 S 2.5V
R3134N26EA S 0 T 2.6V R3134N26EC S 1 T 2.6V
R3134N27EA S 0 U 2.7V R3134N27EC S 1 U 2.7V
R3134N28EA S 0 V 2.8V R3134N28EC S 1 V 2.8V
R3134N29EA S 0 W 2.9V R3134N29EC S 1 W 2.9V
R3134N30EA S 0 X 3.0V R3134N30EC S 1 X 3.0V
R3134N31EA S 0 Y 3.1V R3134N31EC S 1 Y 3.1V
R3134N32EA S 0 Z 3.2V R3134N32EC S 1 Z 3.2V
R3134N33EA T 0 A 3.3V R3134N33EC T 1 A 3.3V
R3134N34EA T 0 B 3.4V R3134N34EC T 1 B 3.4V
R3134N35EA T 0 C 3.5V R3134N35EC T 1 C 3.5V
R3134N36EA T 0 D 3.6V R3134N36EC T 1 D 3.6V
R3134N37EA T 0 E 3.7V R3134N37EC T 1 E 3.7V
R3134N38EA T 0 F 3.8V R3134N38EC T 1 F 3.8V
R3134N39EA T 0 G 3.9V R3134N39EC T 1 G 3.9V
R3134N40EA T 0 H 4.0V R3134N40EC T 1 H 4.0V
R3134N41EA T 0 J 4.1V R3134N41EC T 1 J 4.1V
R3134N42EA T 0 K 4.2V R3134N42EC T 1 K 4.2V
R3134N43EA T 0 L 4.3V R3134N43EC T 1 L 4.3V
R3134N44EA T 0 M 4.4V R3134N44EC T 1 M 4.4V
R3134N45EA T 0 N 4.5V R3134N45EC T 1 N 4.5V
R3134N46EA T 0 P 4.6V R3134N46EC T 1 P 4.6V
R3134N47EA T 0 R 4.7V R3134N47EC T 1 R 4.7V
R3134N48EA T 0 S 4.8V R3134N48EC T 1 S 4.8V
R3134N49EA T 0 T 4.9V R3134N49EC T 1 T 4.9V
R3134N50EA T 0 U 5.0V R3134N50EC T 1 U 5.0V
R3134N23EA2 T 0 V 2.32V R3134N23EC2 T 1 V 2.32V
R3134N26EA3 T 0 W 2.63V R3134N26EC3 T 1 W 2.63V
R3134N29EA3 T 0 X 2.93V R3134N29EC3 T 1 X 2.93V
R3134N30EA8 T 0 Y 3.08V R3134N30EC8 T 1 Y 3.08V